
Race

6 Hours of Circuit of the Americas

FIA WEC

Classification (Hour 5)

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty

Best Lap

TimeLapPit

114 1'47.446 184.85:00'12.356Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team18 MDUMAS / JANI / LIEB 1531  5LMP1    H

118 1'47.436 184.85:01'12.430Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team17 MBERNHARD / WEBBER / HARTLEY 153 1'00.074 1'00.0742  6LMP1    H

117 1'47.925 184.05:00'16.064Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest8 MDI GRASSI / DUVAL / JARVIS 152 1 Laps 1 Laps3  6LMP1    H

152 1'47.807 184.25:00'25.925Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest7 MFÄSSLER / LOTTERER / TRÉLUYER 152 1 Laps 9.8614  6LMP1    H

4 1'49.455 181.45:01'00.977Toyota TS 040 - HybridToyota Racing1 MDAVIDSON / BUEMI / NAKAJIMA 151 2 Laps 1 Laps5  6LMP1    H

113 1'57.252 169.45:01'28.934Ligier JS P2 - NissanG-Drive Racing26 DRUSINOV / CANAL / BIRD 141 12 Laps 10 Laps6  6LMP2

73 1'55.560 171.85:00'07.688CLM P1/01 - AERTeam Bykolles4 MTRUMMER / KAFFER 140 13 Laps 1 Laps7  6LMP1

127 1'56.735 170.15:00'09.712Oreca 05 - NissanKCMG47 DHOWSON / BRADLEY / LAPIERRE 140 13 Laps 2.0248  5LMP2

99 1'57.747 168.65:01'15.471Ligier JS P2 - NissanG-Drive Racing28 DYACAMAN / DERANI / GONZALEZ 140 13 Laps 1'05.7599  6LMP2

52 1'58.150 168.15:02'04.044Alpine A450b - NissanSignatech Alpine36 DPANCIATICI / CHATIN / CAPILLAIRE 140 13 Laps 48.57310  5LMP2

125 1'57.572 168.95:00'08.854Ligier JS P2 - HPDExtreme Speed Motorsports30 DSHARP / DALZIEL / HEINEMEIER HANSSON 139 14 Laps 1 Laps11  6LMP2

131 1'58.387 167.75:00'13.091Morgan Evo - SARDTeam Sard Morand43 DRAGUES / WEBB / HAMILTON 139 14 Laps 4.23712  6LMP2

131 1'57.702 168.75:01'54.550Gibson 015S - NissanStrakka Racing42 DLEVENTIS / WATTS / KANE 137 16 Laps 2 Laps13  6LMP2

92 2'05.892 157.75:00'58.777Porsche 911 RSRPorsche Team Manthey91 MLIETZ / CHRISTENSEN 134 19 Laps 3 Laps14  4LMGTE Pro

93 2'05.931 157.75:00'59.267Porsche 911 RSRPorsche Team Manthey92 MPILET / MAKOWIECKI 134 19 Laps 0.49015  4LMGTE Pro

68 2'06.367 157.15:01'28.385Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse71 MRIGON / CALADO 134 19 Laps 29.11816  4LMGTE Pro

65 2'06.327 157.25:01'01.114Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing V899 MMACDOWALL / REES / STANAWAY 133 20 Laps 1 Laps17  4LMGTE Pro

64 2'06.693 156.75:01'18.187Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing97 MTURNER / ADAM 133 20 Laps 17.07318  4LMGTE Pro

60 2'06.460 157.05:01'29.278Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing95 MNYGAARD / SØRENSEN 133 20 Laps 11.09119  4LMGTE Pro

64 2'06.090 157.55:01'31.843Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse51 MBRUNI / VILANDER 133 20 Laps 2.56520  5LMGTE Pro

84 2'07.203 156.15:00'52.645Porsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77 MDEMPSEY / LONG / SEEFRIED 131 22 Laps 2 Laps21  4LMGTE Am

84 2'07.314 156.05:01'16.991Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing98 MDALLA LANA / LAMY / LAUDA 131 22 Laps 24.34622  6LMGTE Am

59 2'07.177 156.15:01'26.334Porsche 911 RSRAbu Dhabi-Proton Racing88 MRIED / AL QUBAISI / BAMBER 131 22 Laps 9.34323  6LMGTE Am

103 2'07.511 155.75:01'38.445Ferrari F458 ItaliaSMP Racing72 MSHAYTAR / BERTOLINI / BASOV 131 22 Laps 12.11124  5LMGTE Am

84 1'54.173 173.94:48'19.413Rebellion R-One - AERRebellion Racing12 MPROST / BECHE / HEIDFELD 130 23 Laps 1 Laps25  6LMP1

91 2'07.337 155.94:58'03.911Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse83 MPERRODO / COLLARD / AGUAS 130 23 Laps 9'44.49826  6LMGTE Am

116 2'08.676 154.34:59'39.593Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing96 MCASTELLACCI / SIMONSEN / HALL 130 23 Laps 1'35.68227  5LMGTE Am

4 2'08.530 154.55:01'02.844Chevrolet Corvette C7Larbre Competition50 MRODA / RUBERTI / POULSEN 130 23 Laps 1'23.25128  6LMGTE Am

81 1'54.512 173.45:01'49.897Rebellion R-One - AERRebellion Racing13 MIMPERATORI / KRAIHAMER / ABT 122 31 Laps 8 Laps29  6LMP1

9 1'50.182 180.22:56'41.805Toyota TS 040 - HybridToyota Racing2 MWURZ / SARRAZIN / CONWAY 89 64 Laps 33 Laps30  3LMP1    H

4 1'59.819 165.71:53'42.600Ligier JS P2 - HPDExtreme Speed Motorsports31 DBROWN / VAN OVERBEEK / FOGARTY 54 99 Laps 35 Laps31  2LMP2
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